European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Emirates Arabian Horse Breeders' “
Championship (Private Studs) (B

ECAHO
National)
Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
25 Mar 2022, Colts 3 years
old

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: MZ SHAMIKH 91.4

Colour: chestnut

Owner: MEZYAD

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: MEZYAD

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

2nd Name: AMEER AL 91.2
MEYDAN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: JS OSCAR 91.2
Colour: bay
Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL
JUWAHER ARABIAN
HORSE STUD




4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: J.M.H. 90.9 A.S.
LORANCE

Colour: grey 19
Owner: JUMAH 19
MOHAMMED HAMDI 195
BIN HAMDI

ALSHEMEILI 18
Breeder: JUMAH 15.5
MOHAMMED HAMDI

BIN HAMDI 19
ALSHEMEILI

Name: RABDAN R 90.85

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMED
HAITHAM
MOHAMED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI
Breeder: MOHAMED
HAITHAM
MOHAMED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

Name: NOMAAS AL 90.7
HABOOB

Colour: grey

Owner: AHMED

SAEED MOHAMED

SAYAH ALHAMELI

Breeder: AHMED

SAEED MOHAMED

SAYAH ALHAMELI

Name: SHAHM AL 90.35
KHUZAMA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: TALAL

HUMAID

MOHAMMED

NECK 18.5
HUMAID 18

ALMASKARI 15.5
Breeder: TALAL

HUMAID 18.5
MOHAMMED

HUMAID

ALMASKARI

A.B.
19.5
19
19
18
16
19

J.M.
19
19

18.5
18

15.5

19.5

J.L.

19
19
19
18
16
19

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19

19.5
19
19
18

15.5
19

19
19
19.5
18
15.5
18.5



8th

9th

10th

11th

Name: AMMAR AJH
Colour: grey

Owner: JASIM
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI

Breeder: JASIM
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI

Name: THAMER AL
KHAMIS

Colour: bay

Owner: JAMAL
KHAMIS
ABDELRAHMAN
MURAD ALMAAZMI
Breeder: JAMAL
KHAMIS
ABDELRAHMAN
MURAD ALMAAZMI

Name: S.S. MAHJUB
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMED
SULTAN MOHAMED
KHALIFA
ALYAHYAEE
Breeder: MOHAMED
SULTAN MOHAMED
KHALIFA
ALYAHYAEE

Name: THA'ATHA'A
AL HUFAN

Colour: grey

Owner: SORAYT
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: SORAYT
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

90.2

20

89.95

89.9

19

19
19 19 19 19 19 18,5 18.5
19 19 185 19 19 18.5 19

18 175 175 175 18 175 17.5

&T
LEGS 155 16 155 155 155 155 155

MOVE 19 19 19 19 195 19 19



12th

13th

14th

15th

Name: NASEEB
ALFALAH

Colour: bay
Owner: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: DRGHAM AL
MAHA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL MAHA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL MAHA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: K HALAI
Colour: grey

Owner: KHALED
SAEED ABDULLA
BROUK ALHEMEIRI
Breeder: KHALED
SAEED ABDULLA
BROUK ALHEMEIRI

Name: BARQ
ALSEIAR

Colour: bay
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
ABDULLA HASAN
BAMA)JBOOR
ALSEIARI
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
ABDULLA HASAN
BAMA)JBOOR
ALSEIARI

89.75

89.7

89.65

89.4

19

B -
;
:
15.5
¥

18.5
;

15.5
18.5

19.5
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19
17.5
15.5
19

19
19
17.5
15.5
19

19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

19.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

19
19
17
15
19




16th Name: K.B.S. RAHAL
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALED
ABDULRAHMAN
ABDULLA HASAN
ALSEIARI
Breeder: KHALED
ABDULRAHMAN
ABDULLA HASAN
ALSEIARI

17th Name: JA KHATEER
AL)JAZEERA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL JAZEERA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

18th Name: BARQ AJH
Colour: bay
Owner: JASIM
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI
Breeder: AL JOHRAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. == Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. @ Joanne Lowe, GB

89.35

89.3

88.7

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR
M.A. = Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. == Marek Trela, PL

B -
17.5
17.5 175 175 17 18 175 17.5
15 155 155 15 155 155 15.5
19 19 185 185 19 19 195



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
25 Mar 2022, Stallions 4 years old and older

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FARID AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri

Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: M.O DAHAB
Colour: chestnut
Owner: KHALAF
MOHAMED KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA
Breeder: KHALAF
MOHAMED KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA

Name: FAKHR
ALBATEEN

Colour: grey

Owner: AHMED
RASHED KHADEM
RASHED ALMUHAIRI
Breeder: AHMED
RASHED KHADEM
RASHED ALMUHAIRI

Name: JAMEEL AL
MEYDAN

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score Detail
92.2

91.7

195
o
s
.

91.35

TYPE 1

9
m 19 19 19 19 195 195 195
(\|Jo @ 185 19 19 185 19 19 19

18 18 18 18 18 18.5

18
LEGS 16 155 155 15 155 155 155
19

195 195 19.5 195 195 195

91.05

&T 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19




5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: HAYZOOM
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ZIAD
ABDULLA IBRAHIM
GALADARI

Breeder: ZIAD
ABDULLA IBRAHIM
GALADARI

Name: AZIZ JUMEIRA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: MOHAMMAD
ABDULHAMID
ABDULLATIF TAHA
Breeder:
MOHAMMAD
ABDULHAMID
ABDULLATIF TAHA

Name: TA) ALSEIAR
Colour: grey

Owner: ALSEIAR
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: ALSEIAR
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: NSNAAS
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ABDULLA
ZAYED SAEED
KHALIFA ALQUBAISI
Breeder: ABDULLA
ZAYED SAEED
KHALIFA ALQUBAISI

90.75

90.75

90.55

90.45

19
19 19 19 185 19 19 18.5
19 19 19 18 18,5 19 18.5

&T 17 18 18 185 18 18.5 18
LEGS 15,5 155 155 15 155 15 15.5

MOVE 19 19 195 19 195 19 19



9th Name: A. L. R. 90.3
ASEEL
Colour: bay
Owner: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED
Breeder: YOUSIF
MOHAMED ALI
MOHAMED
ALRASHEED

10th Name: AF YASLAB 90.3
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALID
KHALIFA JUMA
ALNABOODA
ALSUWAIDI
Breeder: KHALID
KHALIFA JUMA
ALNABOODA
ALSUWAIDI

11th Name: ATS SARAB 89.6
Colour: grey
Owner: AHMED ALI
MOHAMMED
ALTAYYARI BANI
EBRAHIM
Breeder: AHMED ALI
MOHAMMED
R.S.ALTAYYARI
BANI EBRAHIM

12th Name: A. H. BARRAQ 88.55
Colour: grey
Owner: AL HUFAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL HUFAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD




13th Name: SULTAN 87.45
ALMAQAABEL
Colour: grey
Owner: SULTAN

18

18.5
18 18 18 18,5 17.5 18

OBAID SAEED AL LW 175 185 18 18 185 17.5 18
ALMEQBAALI
Breeder: SULTAN 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 175 17.5 18
OBAID SAEED ALI LEGS 15 15 155 15 15 155 15.5
ALMEQBAALI

MOVE 19 185 19 185 19 185 185

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. @@ Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Stallions 4 years old and older

B
Position

1st Name: YAS BHM

Colour: bay

Owner: ALI GHANEM
ALI HUMAILA
ALMAZROUEI
Breeder: ALI
GHANEM ALI
HUMAILA AL
MAZROUEI

Horse

2nd Name: SAAD AL

AALYA

Colour: grey
Owner: AL AALYA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL AALYA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: ANED AL
HAWAJER
Colour: grey
Owner: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri
Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

4th Name: SHAKER AL
HAITHAM
Colour: bay
Owner: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI
Breeder: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

Score Detail

92

91.3

91.2

90.4

A.B.

TYPE 19.5
[EIN -
NECK [k

0
o
LEGS 15
MOVE 19.5

o
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

TYPE 19.5

m 19.5
19.5
¥
5
18.5

B&T 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

J.M.

19.5

19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19.5

19
18
15.5
19.5

J.L.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

19
19.5
18.5

16

19

19
18
16
19

19 195 20 19.5
195 20 20 19.5
19 195 19 19.5

175 18 18 18

155 155 155 155

19.5 19 19.5 195

19 19 19.5 19
19 19 19.5 19
18 18 18.5 18
155 15.5 16 15.5

185 19 19 18.5

19 19

185 18,5 185 185
19 18 18.5 18
15 15 155 15.5

19 19 19 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: SINHARIB
BABEL

Colour: grey
Owner: BABEL
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: BABEL
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: ARABIAN
SAND

Colour: bay

Owner: ZIAD
ABDULLA IBRAHIM
GALADARI

Breeder: ZIAD
ABDULLA IBRAHIM
GALADARI

Name: R.A.K
ALWALEED

Colour: bay

Owner: RAS AL
KHAIMAH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: AHMED
MOHAMED JAAFAR
MOHAMED
ABDULLA ALZAABI

Name: ALTAYER
Colour: grey

Owner: SAIF SAEED
SAIF MOHAMED
ALQAYDI

Breeder: SAIF SAEED
SAIF MOHAMED
ALQAYDI

90.1
TYPE [IBE
mlg.s
19 19 185 19 185
18 185 18 17.5 17.5
15.5 155 155 155 15.5
19 185 185 185
89.7
19
18.5
18 18 18 175 18
15.5 155 155 15 15.5
19 19 19 19 19
89.6
TYPE [E
Mm.s 185 185 185 18.5
18.5 19 185 18 185
18 18 18 185 185
16 155 155 15 15
- 19 19 19 18 185
89.55

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

19
17
16
19

18
15.5
18.5

18.5
18.5
18
16.5
18.5

18.5
18
15.5
18.5

17.5
15
19

18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5




9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: B A WARD
Colour: bay

Owner: BANAT AL
REEH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder: BANAT AL
REEH ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Name: BARAG AL
JOHARAH

Colour: grey

Owner: JASIM
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI

Breeder: JASIM
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI

Name: REEH AL
SHAMAL.R.A

Colour: grey

Owner: REEH AL
SHAMAL ARABIAN
HORSE STUD
Breeder:
MOHAMMED SAIF
ALI A.LEMSHOURAB
ALHEBSI

Name: J.M.H RAYEQ
SHAMAL

Colour: bay

Owner: JUMAH
MOHAMMED HAMDI
BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI
Breeder: JUMAH
MOHAMMED HAMDI
BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI

89.4

89.35

89

88.05

LEGS 155
(([o)V/- 3 18.5

(\|Je @ 18.5
LEGS 15.5
(([o)V/- 3 18.5

- 17.5
15.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
19

18
15.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
18

18
16
19

18
15.5
18.5




Judges

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. == Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. @& ]Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

M.A. @@ Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. = Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Yearling Female
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: MZ RAFIGAH
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALIFA
ABDULLA
MOHAMMED THANI
AL NUAIMI
Breeder: KHALIFA
ABDULLA
MOHAMMED THANI
AL NUAIMI

SILVER  Name: BAYNONA AL
HAWAJER
Colour: bay
Owner: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri
Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

BRONZE Name: AD BDOOR
Colour: grey
Owner: HAMAD
ADNAN ABDULLA
SHABAN ALSHEHHI
Breeder: HAMAD
ADNAN ABDULLA
SHABAN ALSHEHHI

4 Name: J.M.H HAJER
Colour: bay
Owner: JUMAH
MOHAMMED HAMDI
BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI
Breeder: JUMAH
MOHAMMED HAMDI
BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI

Score Detail

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS g2 4 1 2 4 2 4 4 4

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS g 4 4 4 2

A.S. A.B. J.M. ).L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 2 1 1 1

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS ! 2 2



Name: SG HULWAH
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Nakheel
Stud

Breeder: Al Nakheel
Stud

Name: BW DEEMA
Colour: grey
Owner: H. E. ALI
SALEM OBAID
ALKAABI

Breeder: H. E. ALI
SALEM OBAID
ALKAABI

Name: VEGAS RM
Colour: grey

Owner: REGINALDO
JOSE MARTINS
Breeder: REGINALDO
JOSE MARTINS

Name: MEERA AL
FAHAID

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMED
SAEED MOHAMED
AL FHAID ALHAJERI
Breeder: MOHAMED
SAEED MOHAMED
AL FHAID ALHAJERI

Name: YASMINA AL
MEYDAN

Colour: bay

Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 2

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 2

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]).L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 1

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS



0 Name: NOWARAT AL
REMAS

Colour: grey POINTS

Owner: AL REMAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL REMAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. = Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. = Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. = Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.



Abu Dhabi, United Arab

Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Junior Female Championship
Position Horse Score Detail
GOLD  Name: BAHIYAS B M

SILVER

BRONZE

Colour: bay

Owner: SULTAN
ABDULAZIZ
MOHAMED IBRAHIM
LOOTAH

Breeder: SULTAN
ABDULAZIZ
MOHAMED IBRAHIM
LOOTAH

Name: JS RANEEM
Colour: bay

Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL
JUWAHER ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Name: PARIS AL
JAWAHER

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL
JUWAHER ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Name: SAHABAH
BHM

Colour: grey

Owner: ALI GHANEM
ALI HUMAILA
ALMAZROUEI
Breeder: ALI
GHANEM ALI
HUMAILA
ALMAZROUEI

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]).L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS

POINTS

2 1 1 4 4 4 4 1

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.
4 2 2 2

POINTS

A.S. A.B. )J.M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

2 2 1 1 2 2 4

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS

4 4 1 2



Name: AD NOOR
Colour: grey

Owner: HAMAD
ADNAN ABDULLA
SHABAN ALSHEHHI
Breeder: HAMAD
ADNAN ABDULLA
SHABAN ALSHEHHI

Name: GHALIA
MUGHAIDER
Colour: bay

Owner: HASSAN
SAIF SAEED
HAMMAD ALZAABI
Breeder: HASSAN
SAIF SAEED
HAMMAD ALZAABI

Name: A.H.
MAYASAH

Colour: grey

Owner: AHMED
RASHED AHMED ALI
ALHANTOOBI
Breeder: AHMED
RASHED AHMED ALI
ALHANTOOBI

Name: M.O
THAMEENAH

Colour: grey

Owner: MAITHA
AHMED BIN KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA
Breeder: MAITHA
AHMED BIN KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA

Name: SG SHAMMAH
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Nakheel
Stud

Breeder: Al Nakheel
Stud

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.
POINTS 1

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS gl

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS



0 Name: A. L. R.
JOORY

Colour: bay POINTS

Owner: MOHAMED
YOUSIF MOHAMED
ALI AL-RASHEED
Breeder: MOHAMED
YOUSIF MOHAMED
ALI AL-RASHEED

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. = Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. = Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. = Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. = Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Senior Female

Championship
Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: MASA BHM
Colour: grey

Owner: ALI GHANEM
ALI HUMAILA
ALMAZROUEI
Breeder: ALI
GHANEM ALI
HUMAILA AL
MAZROUEI

Name: MAI AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri

Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: ROOH
ALETEHAD
Colour: bay
Owner: IBRAHIM
JASIM NASER
MOHAMED AL
NUWAIS
Breeder: IBRAHIM
JASIM NASER
MOHAMED AL
NUWAIS

Name: LUBNA AL
FIRAS

Colour: grey

Owner: FIRAS FUAD
A.H. MASHAL
Breeder: FIRAS FUAD
A.H. MASHAL

Score

Detail

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS g2 2 2 4 4 2 4 4 1

A.S. A.B. )J.M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 4 2 2 4 2 1 4

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS gl 1 1 1 2

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 1 2



Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. == Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. = Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. = Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. = Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. = Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Yearling Male
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: FD RAFALE
Colour: grey
Owner: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: ALFALAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

SILVER  Name: BADI AL E'ZZ

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

BRONZE Name: HABEEB AL
E'ZZ
Colour: grey
Owner: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

4 Name: GAITH AL
REMAS
Colour: grey
Owner: AL REMAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL REMAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score Detail

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

NS 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS ! 2 2 1 2 2 2

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 2 2 1

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 1 1




Judges

Name: MOATAZ AL
FIRAS

Colour: bay

Owner: ALFIRAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: ALFIRAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: BIN FAKHER
ALBATEEN

Colour: grey

Owner: AL BATEEN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL BATEEN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL
A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. == Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. =]Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR
M.A. @@ Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. == Marek Trela, PL
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

POINTS

POINTS

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

1 1



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Junior Male
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: MUNEER KH
Colour: bay

Owner: ALKAHEELA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: SUOOD
SULTAN ABDULLA S
R ALWAN ALHEBSI

Name: MZ SHAMIKH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: MEZYAD
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: MEZYAD
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: M.O ANTAR
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMED
KHALAF AHMED
KHALAF ALOTAIBA
Breeder: MOHAMED
KHALAF AHMED
KHALAF ALOTAIBA

Name: JS AL SULTAN
Colour: bay

Owner: AL JUWAHER
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMED SHARIF
ABDULRAHMAN
ALBAIDHAEI

Score Detail

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

N 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS g2 2 1 2 2 2 2

A.S. A.B. .M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS ! 2 1 2 1

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 4



4 Name: AMEER AL
MEYDAN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

POINTS

6 Name: GAZAL AL

E'ZZ
Colour: bay POINTS

Owner: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL E'ZZ
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. == Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. =]Joanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. @@ Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. == Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

A.S. A.B. ).M. ].L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.



Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates

25 Mar 2022, Senior Male
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: FARID AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Ghanem
Mohamed Obaid
Alhajri

Breeder: DR.
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

Name: YAS BHM
Colour: bay

Owner: ALI GHANEM
ALI HUMAILA
ALMAZROUEI
Breeder: ALI
GHANEM ALI
HUMAILA AL
MAZROUEI

Name: M.O DAHAB
Colour: chestnut
Owner: KHALAF
MOHAMED KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA
Breeder: KHALAF
MOHAMED KHALAF
AHMED ALOTAIBA

Name: SAAD AL
AALYA

Colour: grey
Owner: AL AALYA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AL AALYA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Score

Detail

A.S. A.B. J.M. ]J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS g2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 2

A.S. A.B. .M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 1 2 2 4 4 2 4

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS 4 1 1

A.S. A.B. J.M. J.L. K.Z. L.R. M.A. M.T. M.B.

POINTS ! 1 1 1 1



Judges

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

A.B. = Antonia Bautista, ES

J.M. = Janice McCrea - Wight, US

J.L. mJoanne Lowe, GB

K.Z. = Karin Zeevenhoven, NL

L.R. = Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR

M.A. = Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

M.T. = Marek Trela, PL

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
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